
Counseling Assistant - Susan Woods 
swoods@tempeunion.org 
Google Voice  724-313-5262 
Freshman Course Request sheets and 
changes 
General Counseling questions 
 
 
Records Specialist - Sue Parker 
sparker@tempeunion.org 
480-752-8888 
Google Voice 480-779-9017 
Records Requests 
Education Verification 
Official Transcripts 
Naviance, Parchment questions 
Graduation/Diplomas 
 
 
Athletics Assistant - Angelica Rivera 
arivera@tempeunion.org 
Register My Athlete requirements 
Questions about athletic transfers 
Projected tryout dates for 20-21 
Any requests for Mr. Nenaber 
 
Student Services Specialist - Debbie 
Zeiner 
dzeiner@tempeunion.org 
Google voice:  ​(480) 779-8747 
Registration/Online Enrollment 
Withdrawals 
Student data updates 
 
 
Student Services Specialist - Mary 
Bradshaw 
mbradshaw@tempeunion.org 
Google voice:  480-788-0510 
Registration/Enrollment 
Withdrawals 
Student data updates 
 

Activities Assistant - Mary Baker 
mbaker@tempeunion.org 
Register My Athlete for Band, Pom, Cheer 
Transportation 
Free and Reduced Meal Program 
Graduation/Yearbook/Cap and Gown 
Student Bookstore Accounts 
Schoology Code for Parents 
Any requests for Mrs. Brandau 
Any requests for Molly Kelly - Dean of 
Students 
 
Academics Assistant - Mary Remington 
cdsenrollment@tempeunion.org 
Open Enrollment Questions 
Any requests for Mr. Threadgill 
 
 
Principals Assistant - Lina Fontaine 
Swaine 
lfontaine@tempeunion.org 
Staff Hiring 
Parking 
Any requests for Mr. Kleve 
 
 
Receptionist - Mary LoVerde 
480-752-8888 ext 0 
 
 
Other contact information: 
For district-issued laptops tech support: 
480-285-3244 or ​support@tempeunion.org 
 
 
Schoology Issues​: 
SchoologyParentHelp@tempeunion.org 
 
Parent Vue​ ​Hotline​- 480-752-8775 

mailto:dzeiner@tempeunion.org
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#m_8511895381946290601_
mailto:mbradshaw@tempeunion.org
mailto:mbaker@tempeunion.org
mailto:cdsenrollment@tempeunion.org
mailto:support@tempeunion.org
mailto:SchoologyParentHelp@tempeunion.org

